Wyoming Hunger Initiative

2024 Nourishing Neighbors Summer Meals Grant Application

Our mission:

Wyoming Hunger Initiative has a simple mission: to end hunger in Wyoming.

We believe hunger in Wyoming is a problem that can be solved. We also recognize that where there's a hungry child, a hungry family, senior, or veteran isn't far away. We work to prevent food insecurity by increasing awareness and support for the work of local anti-hunger organizations statewide through innovative programs that connect like-minded organizations as well as funding support for local solutions. Nourished kids, healthy families, and thriving communities: that's the goal of Wyoming Hunger Initiative.

The Albertsons Companies' *O Organics® Fight Hunger* campaign aims to fund programs that can help provide access to meals to youth this summer. We know that together, we can make a difference for our communities as we work together to nourish our neighbors and end the cycle of hunger in our communities.

Who is eligible for grants:

Any organization within the state of Wyoming whose mission aligns with the mission of the Wyoming Hunger Initiative and who is feeding kids during the summer of 2024 is eligible.

Funding available:

For the 2024 cycle, individual grants will be awarded up to \$1,000 per organization.

Timeline:

Grant applications will be accepted from June 15, 2024 through August 30, 2024. Grant dollars will be awarded as applications are received and for as long as funding is available.

Reporting:

If a Wyoming Hunger Initiative *Nourishing Neighbors* grant is awarded, a Grant Summary Report form will be provided to you to report on the number meals provided, to which entities and agencies, and additional questions about successes and challenges. The report is due no later than December 31, 2024, 8pm MT in order to meet the qualifications of the grant.

Contact:

If you have any questions about the grant application, please visit nohungerwyo.org/contact.







Please complete application thoroughly and submit to info@nohungerwyo.org or print and mail to

Wyoming Hunger Initiative 5001 Central Ave. Cheyenne, WY 82009

Organization Information

Organization Name:
Dollar Amount Applying for:
Submitted by:
Primary Contact for Organization:
Title of Primary Contact:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Mailing Address for Organization:
Physical Address for Organization:
Organization Website:
Other Social Media Sites, if applicable:
Is this Organization a 501(c)3? yes no If yes, please provide EIN:
Wyoming Area Served by Organization:
Mission Statement of Organization:

2024

Summer Meals Program Description

In one paragraph, please describe your organization's summer meal program including the target population, method of distribution, and food items provided.

Project Update Report:

A Grant Summary Report will be due by December 31, 2024 to meet the qualifications of the Nourishing Neighbors Summer Meals Grant powered through the Albertsons Foundation. All grant recipients will receive the Grant Summary Report form from Wyoming Hunger Initiative and will ask you to report on the structure/ format of the summer meals program to include number of meals provided, the number of children fed, and photos or stories from this specific allocation.

5001 Central Avenue, Cheyenne, WY 82009 • (307) 777-7398





